Assembly | Assemblage
SS

: 800.633.5096
Customer service | Servicio al cliente
us

PO#

200/
7900004
A
550900000055,
1”'0”””'[’
A
iy 1000004

e

7
i
 sreeas, 90090007
it 30
450200500555, Y

19520020090045,

Illllllllll
e
IIIIIOIIIIIIIII 1004

-

] 0
Product number | NUmero de product

MS9962
MS9963

-




Assembly

7

g

7
a
2%
‘
]

3/16" :

|

S

|

\

J
)

[\

|

parts
piezas

(<L <L [=L

J

Piéceﬁ

| Assemblage
( )
i i " i i J
. J

i




Assembly | Assemblage

Techniques | Técnicas

’)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))

alele

Care | deado

Safety | Seguridad | Note! | iNota!

3]



A Quantity |B Quantity |C Quantity |D Quantity
Of1 Of1 Of1 Of1

TopPanelL Bottom panel Middle panel Left side panel

E Quantity |F Quantity |G Quantity |H Quantity
Of1 Of 2 Of 4 of 4

Q l /‘\%
ra/

Right side panel Middle panel Middle panel Leg

I Quantity | J Quantity K Quantity |L Quantity
Of1 Of1 Of1 Of1

Back panel Back panel Left Drawer Front Right Drawer Front

M Quantity |N Quantity | O Quantity |P Quantity

Of 5

Drawer Front

Of 5

Left Drawer Side

-

Right Drawer Side

Of 2

Drawer Back

Q Quantity
Of 3

Drawer Back

R Quantity
Of 2

Drawer Bottom

S Qua

ntity
Of 3

<~

Drawer Bottom

T Quantity
Of 2

Door

4|




Assembly | Assemblage

1 Quantity | 2 Quantity |3 Quantity | 4 Quantity
Of 24 Of 24 ' Of12
g~ L/
CamBolt Cam Lock Wood Dowel (8*30) Cover
5 Quantity | 6 Quantity |7 Quantity | 8 Quantity
0Of12 Of 20 Of 20
9 — S
SV = —
v ) (=
&‘@S ) ﬁ%i E—
Bolt 1/4"™1-3/4" ) Bolt (1/4"*1-1/4" ) Spring Washer Flat Washer
9 Quantity |10 Quantity |11 Quantity |12 Quantity |13 Quantity
Of 40 Of5 Of5 Of34
N / \
q M (BN
AL R
Barrel Nut Bolt (3/16™1-1/2" ) | Knob Bolt (5/32"*3/4" ) Screw (3*12mm)
14 Quantity |15 Quantity |16 Quantity |17 Quantity |18 Quantity
Of 4 of 4 Of 32 Of 4 Of4

<

%

The slider The slider Screw (3*12mm) Bracket Screw (3*12mm)
19 Quantity | 20 Quantity | 21 Quantity | 22 Quantity | 23 Quantity
Of 4 7 Of 4 - Of 2 Of 2
ﬁyyyy\) fifz/ -
P
ﬂ ﬂqﬂ % \J
) 7mm X 38 mm
Plastic Anchor Screw For Wall Tie Screw (3*12mm) Weight bearing block

Anti-tipping hardware manufacturer's name and address : DONG GUAN XIN HENG YU HARDWARE CO.LTD
NO.58,DA TANG ROAD,DA LING SHAN TOWN,DONG GUAN CITY
5| Anti-tipping hardware date of manufacturer: 2019/8/25



Assembly | Assemblage

61

@& I | x8
" X8
=== X 8

=




)
@)
0
O
&
)
n
n
<C

Assembly

71



)
@)
0
O
&
)
n
n
<C

Assembly




)
@)
0
O
&
)
n
n
<C

Assembly




Assembly | Assemblage

Please balance the door

by adjusting this screw

10 |



)
@)
0
O
&
)
n
n
<C

Assembly




Assembly | Assemblage
SS

i)
oo unnnnunlnlll'ln
s
i
i

A
5

12 |



Assembly | Assemblage
15

19 | 0= | x4

16 17 | @ x2
S
o 20 27 x4
~ \\ A
20 & X
R
“:(.'(.(.(’
RGN
.
o 17
N ~

13|



Assembly | Assemblage

Anti-tipping hardware must be
used to prevent tipping and injury.

14 |



Assembly | Assemblage
Sse

// \\

e ) \
/‘7\ 15 Ibs<

-

AN e
~ —
~_
7
4 setes]
iraeossasototeessasestoss|
ieaserasertieratsioiticsiticias)
4 nfnﬂ:ﬂ'hmmmﬂumh
eesisrrdcataictatsisordisicre
aaseceotieredsicsteiticee
e eertisssisiattaradd
iaastsesasestsssgisieats:
E5seetesanstnsratsisc
isesectacasissisiste
1eeasnoassernesosssess
1eas0esetsesssesess
1eoeasassesesss
1aceasarsssss:
1edbe1s80s0s!
1eesaas7ss
18855522
19589
P
2
g
A NN
asseecsss|
gesssesiess)
esretest)
iisissesesssy)
itassesestseassst|
ioheacartesrassss st ~
ieiescasstsearasisocs|
goctetcacrssasssstast| —
a"i""'f%ﬂ%#5{7555
et it
p .uiuumhﬂnﬂtﬂnﬂmhnh <
iszcssssccessacescsstccctdscerds
eateaesaisretseeatsicstisesss)
asessaecatsiatseesiticattecsst)
eestsceatesareisessicansssanss
stastateseintatssseseaicans
estocarassssessstos:
i8esestanseneararsesstsis
iegasasesasssntestessacts
1egssncesesessastsssats
1eeastsasatntesssts
iectatasisicecis
1adtoesasassss!

t9seeesasass” 2
e
i
2

2

590

0000|

A

e 2e9sv0sgs|

1"”1”1""4

A
7 ';%;‘I'll‘llll

190000 |
"""III"’IIA
';;5????????????????5??????3
A

2o
i
psisies)
asssceses,
iisinassst
qeiaesenssisy
Ao
Geesseseesaessssel
gescsetstnssssters!

gtatachcasseasassces]

ettt

T

i
i
194
9/
’l‘ll l,nf‘f"””"‘

ieateasceasess
1e6e8e800955"
1958808345
1855522

1975

15|



Assembly

| Assemblage

May We Help You?
800.633.5096

Please have this information ready
when you call:

« ltem Number

PO #

« Purchaser Name

« Place of Purchase

« Purchase Date

- Date Product Arrived

Immediately examine this product carefully.
Any request for missing or damaged part
replacement must be received within 90 days
of your receipt of the product. Requests for
replacement parts, if available, will be
honored within this time frame. Parts will not
be available for items arriving fully
assembled. We do not recommend modifying
products and we are not responsible for any
damages due to product modifications. If
damages or missing parts are not reported
within 90 days of receiving the product, we
are under no obligation to provide parts or
replacement merchandise. For product
issues, please contact customer service at
800-633-5096 (toll-free) Mon-Fri 8:30am —
5pm CST. Please ask for a customer service
representative for issues involving damages
or replacement parts. Please ask for a
technical assistance representative for any
issues related to product assembly/
construction. Regarding product returns,
please contact the retailer from whom you
purchased the product.

Please note, for items purchased in a retail
store, you will need to contact the retailer for
all part needs.

Products purchased at garage sales or
discount stores are sold as-is and are not
covered by the above warranty

¢{Podemos ayudarle?
800.633.5096

Tenga a mano esta informacién
cuando llame:

«Numero de articulo

PO #

« Nombre del comprador
-Lugar de compra

- Fecha de compra

- Fecha en que llegé el producto

Inmediatamente examine este producto con
cuidado. Cualquier solicitud de reemplazo de
piezas faltantes o dafiadas debe recibirse
dentro de los 90 dias posteriores a la recepci
6n del producto. Las solicitudes de

repuestos, si estan disponibles, seran
atendidas dentro de este marco de tiempo.
Las piezas no estaran disponibles para los art
iculos que lleguen completamente
ensamblados. No recomendamos modificar
los productos y no nos hacemos
responsables de los dafios debidos a las
modificaciones del producto. Si no se
informan danos o piezas faltantes dentro de
los 90 dias de haber recibido el producto, no
estamos obligados a proporcionar piezas o
productos de reemplazo. Para problemas con
el producto, comuniquese con el servicio al
cliente al 800-633-5096 (sin cargo) de lunes a
viernes, de 8:30 a. M. A 5 p.m. CST. Solicite
a un representante de servicio al cliente si
tiene problemas con dafios o piezas de
repuesto. Solicite un representante de
asistencia técnica para cualquier problema
relacionado con el montaje / construccion del
producto. Con respecto a las devoluciones de
productos, comuniquese con el vendedor al
que le comprd el producto.

Tenga en cuenta que, para los articulos
comprados en una tienda minorista, debera
comunicarse con el minorista para todas las
necesidades de piezas.

Los productos comprados en las ventas de
garaje o tiendas de descuento se venden tal
como estan y no estan cubiertos por la garant
ia anterior.

Immédiatement examiner ce produit
soigneusement. Toute demande de
remplacement de piéce manquante ou
endommageée doit étre regue dans les 90
jours suivant la réception de votre produit.
Les demandes de piéces de rechange, si
elles sont disponibles, seront honorées dans
ce délai. Les piéces ne seront pas
disponibles pour les articles arrivant complé
tement assemblés. Nous ne recommandons
pas de modifier les produits et nous ne
sommes pas responsables des dommages
causés par des modifications du produit. Si
les dommages ou les pieces manquantes ne
sont pas signalés dans les 90 jours suivant la
réception du produit, nous ne sommes pas
tenus de fournir des piéces ou des produits
de remplacement. En cas de probléme avec
le produit, veuillez contacter le service clienté
le 800-633-5096 (sans frais) du lundi au
vendredi de 8h30 a 17h, heure de Paris. S'il
vous plait demander a un représentant du
service clientéle pour les problemes
impliqguant des dommages ou des piéces de
rechange. Veluillez demander a un repré
sentant de 'assistance technique de résoudre
tout probléme lié a I'assemblage / la
construction du produit. En ce qui concerne
les retours de produits, veuillez contacter le d
étaillant chez qui vous avez acheté le produit.

Veuillez noter que pour les articles achetés
dans un magasin de détail, vous devrez
contacter le détaillant pour tous les besoins
en piéces.

Les produits achetés dans les vide-greniers
ou les magasins a prix réduits sont vendus
tels quels et ne sont pas couverts par la
garantie ci-dessus.



